Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit

Work in The Alchemist
Work in Ambergris
Work in Caliban
Group Exhibit

Work in Slipstream
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit

Work in Longshot
Work in_Pig Iron
Work in Amelia
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit

Work in Visions
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit

Work in Xenomorph
Group Exhibit

Work in Conceptions SW
Artifacts Gallery
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit
Spectrum Gallery
Maple Gallery
Group Exhibit
Phaedra Gallery
Group Exhibit

Work in Muse Fantastic
Work in Stonecloud
Traveling Exhibition
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit
Group Exhibit

Two Man Exhibit
Group Exhibit

Selected Exhibitions and Publications

Occasions Gallery Albuquerque, NM

Garret Gallery, St. Louis MO

Canadian Literary Magazine, Quebec

Ohio Literary Magazine

Michigan Literary Magazine

Juniper Gallery, Napa, CA

New York Literary Magazine

Artlink Gallery, Fort Wayne, IN

‘The Art of Albuquerque” Exhibition

Bradley University, Peoria, IL

University of Anchorage, Anchorage, AL

New Jersey Literary Magazine

Ohio Literary Magazine

California Literary Magazine

‘Close to the Border’ NMSU, Las Cruces, NM
Printmakers Atelier, Tarbox Gallery, San Diego,CA
Maryland Literary Magazine

‘Printmakers’,Clary Minor Gallery, Buffalo, NY
Raw Space Gallery, Albuquerque, NM

Print Club of Albany, Albany, NY

Texas Arts Magazine

Nude National Il, The Wedge Gallery Rochester, NY
Southwest Arts Magazine

Albuquerque, NM

AUA ‘Visions of Excellence II”, Albuquerque, NM
‘The Human Figure’, Stables Art Gallery, Taos, NM
San Diego, CA

San Diego, CA

2nd Annual Print Show, San Diego Print Club

La Jolla, CA

David Reuther Gallery, San Diego, CA

California Literary Magazine

California Literary Magazine

Turkey and Greece

Small Images, Jack Glenn Gallery, San Diego, CA
Grossmont College, La Mesa, CA

Cal State, Riverside, CA

San Diego State University, San Diego, CA

Cal Poly, Fullerton, CA

Inclusion into Marquis Who’s Who in the West, 26th Edition 1998-99

Inclusion into IBC Dictionary of International Biography, 26th Edition 1999-2000
Inclusion into Marquis Who’s Who in America, 54th edition 2000

Inclusion into IBC Outstanding Artists and Designers of the 20th Century 2000

1993
1993
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1986
1986
1985
1984
1979-83
1979
1977
1976
1975
1975
1974
1974
1973
1973



