## Selected Exhibitions and Publications

Group Exhibit	Occasions Gallery Albuquerque, NM	1993
Group Exhibit	Garret Gallery, St. Louis MO	1993
Work in <u>The Alchemist</u>	Canadian Literary Magazine, Quebec	1992
Work in Ambergris	Ohio Literary Magazine	1992
Work in Caliban	Michigan Literary Magazine	1991
Group Exhibit	Juniper Gallery, Napa, CA	1991
Work in <u>Slipstream</u>	New York Literary Magazine	1991
Group Exhibit	Artlink Gallery, Fort Wayne, IN	1991
Group Exhibit	'The Art of Albuquerque" Exhibition	1991
Group Exhibit	Bradley University, Peoria, IL	1991
Group Exhibit	University of Anchorage, Anchorage, AL	1990
Work in <u>Longshot</u>	New Jersey Literary Magazine	1990
Work in <u>Pig Iron</u>	Ohio Literary Magazine	1990
Work in <u>Amelia</u>	California Literary Magazine	1990
Group Exhibit	'Close to the Border' NMSU, Las Cruces, NM	1990
Group Exhibit	Printmakers Atelier, Tarbox Gallery, San Diego,CA	1990
Work in <u>Visions</u>	Maryland Literary Magazine	1990
Group Exhibit	'Printmakers',Clary Minor Gallery, Buffalo, NY	1990
Group Exhibit	Raw Space Gallery, Albuquerque, NM	1989
Group Exhibit	Print Club of Albany, Albany, NY	1989
Work in <u>Xenomorph</u>	Texas Arts Magazine	1988
Group Exhibit	Nude National II, The Wedge Gallery Rochester, NY	1988
Work in Conceptions SW	Southwest Arts Magazine	1988
Artifacts Gallery	Albuquerque, NM	1988
Group Exhibit	AUA 'Visions of Excellence II", Albuquerque, NM	1988
Group Exhibit	'The Human Figure', Stables Art Gallery, Taos, NM	1986
Spectrum Gallery	San Diego, CA	1986
Maple Gallery	San Diego, CA	1985
Group Exhibit	2nd Annual Print Show, San Diego Print Club	1984
Phaedra Gallery	La Jolla, CA	1979-83
Group Exhibit	David Reuther Gallery, San Diego, CA	1979
Work in <u>Muse Fantastic</u>	California Literary Magazine	1977
Work in <u>Stonecloud</u>	California Literary Magazine	1976
Traveling Exhibition	Turkey and Greece	1975
Group Exhibit	Small Images, Jack Glenn Gallery, San Diego, CA	1975
Group Exhibit	Grossmont College, La Mesa, CA	1974
Group Exhibit	Cal State, Riverside, CA	1974
Two Man Exhibit	San Diego State University, San Diego, CA	1973
Group Exhibit	Cal Poly, Fullerton, CA	1973

Inclusion into Marquis Who's Who in the West, 26th Edition 1998-99 Inclusion into IBC Dictionary of International Biography, 26th Edition 1999-2000 Inclusion into Marquis Who's Who in America, 54th edition 2000 Inclusion into IBC Outstanding Artists and Designers of the 20th Century 2000